
Appendix 1

Proposed increases in Licence Fees

Neighbouring
Authority Fee
December
2010

Shropshire
Council
Fee
2010-2011

2011-2012
% Increase

2012-2013
% Increase

2013-2014
% Increase

Public Health General Licences
Riding Establishments 194 80+Vet 120+vet

(50%)
156+vet
(30%)

195+vet
(25%)

Animal Breeding 178 100+Vet 125+vet
(25%)

150+vet
(20%)

180+vet
(20%)

Animal Boarding 160 100+Vet 125+vet
(25%)

150+vet
(20%)

180+vet
(20%)

Pet Shops 142 100+Vet 125+vet
(25%)

150+vet
(20%)

180+vet
(20%)

Dangerous Wild Animal 185 80+Vet 120+Vet
(50%)

156+Vet
(30%)

187+Vet
(20%)

Zoos 352+Fees 50+Fees 350+Fees

Hackney Carriage and Private Hire
Hackney Vehicle per
annum

170 (Adjusted
to take into
account
vehicle testing)

105 157
(50%)

Private Hire Vehicle per
annum

170 (Adjusted
to take into
account
vehicle testing)

105 157
(50%)

Hackney Vehicle new
vehicle

254
(New
charge
including
signage,
subject to
Committee
decision on
livery)

Private Hire new
Vehicle

172
(New
charge
including
signage
subject to
Committee
decision on
livery)

Transfer of Vehicle
Plate

10 25

Drivers Badge –First
Year

136 (Adjusted
to take into
account
CRBs)

80 120
(50%)

Drivers Badge – 3 306 (Adjusted 105 168 257 308



Years to take into
account
CRBs)

(60%) (53%) (20%)

PHV Operators Licence
First Year 255 80 120

(50%)
3 Years 465 105 168

(60%)
Sex Shops and Sexual Entertainment Venues
Annual Licence 3000 1350 2025 (50%) 2531

(25%)
3037
(20%)

Renewal 2321 1350 1755 (30%) 2106 (20%) 2316 (10%)
Public Health Licences
Acupuncture etc
Premise - including one
person

112 86 112 (30%)

Acupuncture etc
Premise – each
additional person

112 86 112 (30%)


