Appendix 1

Proposed increases in Licence Fees

	Neighbouring Authority Fee December 2010	Shropshire Council Fee 2010-2011	2011-2012 % Increase	2012-2013 % Increase	2013-2014 % Increase				
Public Health General Licences									
Riding Establishments	194	80+Vet	120+vet (50%)	156+vet (30%)	195+vet (25%)				
Animal Breeding	178	100+Vet	125+vet (25%)	150+vet (20%)	180+vet (20%)				
Animal Boarding	160	100+Vet	125+vet (25%)	150+vet (20%)	180+vet (20%)				
Pet Shops	142	100+Vet	125+vet (25%)	150+vet (20%)	180+vet (20%)				
Dangerous Wild Animal	185	80+Vet	120+Vet (50%)	156+Vet (30%)	187+Vet (20%)				
Zoos	352+Fees	50+Fees	350+Fees						
	Hackney Carriage and Private Hire								
Hackney Vehicle per annum	170 (Adjusted to take into account vehicle testing)	105	157 (50%)						
Private Hire Vehicle per annum	170 (Adjusted to take into account vehicle testing)	105	157 (50%)						
Hackney Vehicle new vehicle			254 (New charge including signage, subject to Committee decision on livery)						
Private Hire new Vehicle			172 (New charge including signage subject to Committee decision on livery)						
Transfer of Vehicle Plate		10	25						
Drivers Badge –First Year	136 (Adjusted to take into account CRBs)	80	120 (50%)						
Drivers Badge – 3	306 (Adjusted	105	168	257	308				

Years	to take into account CRBs)		(60%)	(53%)	(20%)	
PHV Operators Licence						
First Year	255	80	120 (50%)			
3 Years	465	105	168 (60%)			
Sex Shops and Sexual Entertainment Venues						
Annual Licence	3000	1350	2025 (50%)	2531 (25%)	3037 (20%)	
Renewal	2321	1350	1755 (30%)	2106 (20%)	2316 (10%)	
Public Health Licences						
Acupuncture etc Premise - including one person	112	86	112 (30%)			
Acupuncture etc Premise – each additional person	112	86	112 (30%)			